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# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance  
(See Note)

$1,300,000

1
Southern California Mountains 
Foundation

Education & Safety G15-04-02-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 61 64 62.136 $103,247 $92,069 $1,207,931

2
International Racing Rescue 
Crew

Education & Safety G15-04-61-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 60 63 61.165 $29,070 $29,070 $1,178,861

3

Sierra Avalanche Center Snowmobile Avalanche 
Advisory Education Training 
and Safety Program

G15-04-51-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 57 60 58.252 $91,440 $91,440 $1,087,421

4 California Recreation Alliance Education & Safety G15-04-54-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 58 60 58.252 $157,641 $100,665 $986,756
5 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - G15-04-13-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 56 59 57.282 $104,450 $104,450 $882,306

6
Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - Young 

Riders III
G15-04-13-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 57 55.34 $15,275 $15,275 $867,031

7
USFS - Tahoe National Forest Education & Safety TNF OHV 

Hotspots
G15-02-20-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 57 55.34 $50,000 $50,000 $817,031

8 Santa Clara County Parks and 
 

Education & Safety G15-03-19-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 52 55 53.398 $11,367 $11,367 $805,664
9 Friends of El Mirage Education & Safety G15-04-11-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 53 55 53.398 $12,205 $15,275 $790,389

10
BLM - El Centro Field Office Safety - Imperial Sand Dunes G15-01-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 57 55 53.398 $186,522 $186,522 $603,867

11 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Education & Safety G15-03-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 55 54 52.427 $26,998 $26,998 $576,869

12
BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Education & Safety G15-01-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 51 54 52.427 $63,556 $63,556 $513,313

13 El Dorado County CAO Education & Safety G15-03-06-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 51 53 51.456 $74,175 $74,175 $439,138
14 BLM - Needles Field Office Education & Safety G15-01-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 55 53 51.456 $90,810 $80,810 $358,328

15
USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Mt. Shasta Avalanche Safety 
Program

G15-02-16-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 52 53 51.456 $54,549 $36,245 $322,083

16
Huntington Lake Volunteer Fire 
Department

Education & Safety G15-04-59-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 49 52 50.485 $14,126 $14,126 $307,957

17
Plumas County Public Works Education & Safety -

Community Outreach
G15-03-78-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 48 50 48.544 $13,278 $12,477 $295,480

18
Desert Group Search and 
Rescue Volunteer Inc.

Education & Safety G15-04-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 56 49 47.573 $200,000 $129,163 $166,317

19
USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Trail Ranger Education G15-02-16-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 48 49 47.573 $55,400 $54,622 $111,695

20 City of California City Education & Safety G15-03-26-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 43 46 44.66 $70,720 $37,852 $73,843

21 Placer County Sheriff's - Search 
and Rescue

Education & Safety G15-04-07-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 49 45 43.689 $50,331 $50,331 $23,512

22
USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Education & Safety G15-02-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 46 45 43.689 $62,755 $23,512 $0

23 City of California City Education & Safety G15-03-26-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 44 43 41.748 $29,050 $0 $0
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24
Desert Tortoise Preserve 
Committee Inc.

OHV Environmental Education 
and Responsible Recreation

G15-04-10-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 46 42 40.777 $26,580 $0 $0

25 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Eldorado NF OHV Community 
Education

G15-02-03-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 39 37 35.922 $14,031 $0 $0

26 Tread Lightly! Inc. Education & Safety G15-04-26-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 39 33 32.039 $93,625 $0 $0

27
Bucks Lake Volunteer 
Firefighters Incorporated

Education & Safety G15-04-24-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 30 30 29.126 $29,748 $0 $0

28 Ebbetts Pass Fire District Education & Safety G15-07-13-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 32 29 28.155 $35,499 $0 $0
29 City of Marysville Education & Safety G15-04-42-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 31 26 25.24 $16,196 $0 $0

TOTALS $1,782,644 $1,300,000

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2016/17 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning 
balance accordingly.
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